NAME

Admiral, Rose
Archer, Janice
Arnold, Elliott
Arnold, Jean
Atkinson, Pat
Aylward, Paul
Baker, Fran
Bard, Darlene
Barrett, Grant
Barrett, Sandra
Bart, Elenor
Beach, Doug
Beach, Iris
Bernier, Brenda
Bernier, Ray
Birley, Ann
Black, Arnold
Black, Hedy
Blakely, Barb
Bouchard, Marjorie
Bouchard, Rene
Brown, Ann
Brown, Bob
Brown, Sheila
Brosseau, Carol
Bryans, Davis
Bryans, Mary
Bruisema, Charlie
Cadeau, Debra
Campbell, Laura
Campbell, Nev
Carder, Jim
Carkner, Don

PTS

25
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1.5
1.5
0.5
0.5

0.5
1.5
1.5
2.5
0.5

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5

2.5

1.5
1.5
1.5
0.5
0.5

NAME

Chambers, Don
Clark, George
Clark, Joanne

Clement,Leo
Collier, John
Cook, Donna
Coulombe, Gilles
Crow, Marv

Day, Beverley
Day, Richard
Den Otter, Neta
Dobbie, Lois
Doyle, Bev
Doyle, Brian
Duck, Allan
Duck, Norine
Duguay, Maria
Engell, Ann
Ferguson, James
Forth, Gunther
Franklin, Fran
Gerritts, Henry
Gerritts, Leida
Godfrey, Bill
Granter, Betty
Granter, Dave
Graves,Robert
Hansmann, Luke
Hansmann, Wendy
Hastings, Charlie
Hastings, Elda
Hearns, Mel

PTS

0.5
3.5
3.5
1
1
2.5
1
3
0.5
1
1
0.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1
0.5
4.5
0.5
3
1
1.5
4
2
1.5
1.5
1
0.5
0.5
1
1
1.5

NAME

Hiebert, Bill
Holland, Harry
Holland, Rita
Holroyd, George
Houston, Robert
Howe, Phil
Ingram, Helen
Jannes, Felix
Jannes, Linda
Jeffery, Don
Johnston, Norma
Jones, Duane
Jones, Melva
Jonker, Marcel
Kellam, Carol
Kellam, Roger
Kemick, Mary
Killinger, Charles
Killinger, Judy
Kinnear, Marie
Kirkpatrick, Ross
Kneeshaw, Bruce
Kolman, Wally
Kowacz, Durelle
Lambe, Audrey
Lambe, Merv
Lane, Deborah
Lane, lan
Lawlor, Keith
Lefaive, Ken
Leibold, Barry
Leibold, Marie

PTS

1.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
3.5
1
0.5
0.5
0.5
1.5
1
1
0.5
1
1
3.5
0.5
1
1
1.5
1
0.5
1
0.5
1
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1.5
1
1

OSA Total Points Active Amateurs 2022

NAME

Lindsay, Bernice
Lindsay, Norm
Little, Allan
Little, Murray
Lynham, Janice
Mack, James
McArthur, Ron
McLean, Gary
McLean, Joann
Middleton, Ron
Mills, Cathy
Milne, Mike
Munro, Eva
Namink, Frank
Neals, Cheryl
Neld, Peter
Norton, Dave
O'Connor, Angela
Oostdyk, Liz
Overbaugh, Gord
Patterson, Bill
Perrault, Len
Phipps, Mike
Piller, Joseph
Pipher, Barb
Pipher, Gary
Prevost, Gerald
Proulx, Pierre
Quanz, Karen
Reid, Nancy
Reid, Roberta
Reynolds, Bonny

PTS

N DDNDN

N

0.5
0.5
1.5

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

2.5

0.5
0.5
4.5

1.5
2.5
0.5
4.5
0.5

2.5

NAME

Reynolds, Larry
Rooney, Dan
Rose, Don
Rovers, Bill
Rovers, Trudy
Sebo, Frank
Sebo, RuthAnne
Shackleton, Les
Sharp, Suzanne
Smetamka, Joe
Sobko, John
Sova, Paul
Sprung, Peter
Starzacher, Katie
Taylor, Brenda
Taylor, Ken
Thomas, Ernest
Torrance, Ron

Van den Hoven, Tony

Vandermeer, Clara

Vander Wielen, Nancy
Vander Wielen, Willy

Van Eerd, Bill
Van Eerd, Norma
Wade, Reba
Waldie, Don
Webster, Don
Wehring, Rick
Weinstock, Joe
Williams, Dale
Wilson, John
Wilson, Rea

PTS
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